
2018 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING

Round 4 - Broadford : 22 & 23 September

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

& SUPERMOTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

FORMULA 2 / BEARS F3 - F5
Race 4

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 23/09/18 Started at: 13:23:03
Event: R21A Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 13.1C Starters: 26
Track: Dry Printed at: 23:36

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 5 B Philip BARTUSH / Kaneg Moto-Sport BF3 Ducati 916 7 7:43.679 1:04.955 3
2 86B B Andrew SMART BF4 Laverda Redax 

1000
7 7:47.785 4.106 1:05.340 6

3 40 B Rick FITZSIMMONS BF4 Triumph Thurx. 
1200

7 7:48.249 4.570 1:05.595 7

4 3 C Cori BOURNE / Pedders Suspension Shepp. 
/ NBS Brake Supplies / Shepp. Service 
Centre

SM Husqvarna FS 450 7 7:48.725 5.046 1:05.896 5

5 65 C Matt EDWARDS BF5 Aprilia RS 249 7 7:48.974 5.295 1:05.641 2
6 262 C Kurt LEWIS / Yoghurt Racing / Axle Armour 

Tracksliders
SM Husqvarna FS 450 7 7:51.198 7.519 1:06.201 7

7 273 C Dallas O'SULLIVAN / OSullivans Transport / 
Yoghurt Racing

SM Yamaha YZ 450 7 7:51.433 7.754 1:06.171 6

8 111 C Joey GITTOES / Gasform / Ricondi BF5 Ducati 696 7 7:57.375 13.696 1:06.714 3
9 13 C Andrew HANNAN / Nyeah TS Yamaha R3 321 7 8:00.378 16.699 1:06.456 6

10 133 D Grace POUTCH / SC Project Oceania / Aark 
Suspension & Tuning

TS Kawasaki Ninja 300 7 8:05.824 22.145 1:08.259 2

11 131 B John QUINN / SC Project Oceania / Aark 
Suspension & Tuning

TS Kawasaki Ninja 300 7 8:06.752 23.073 1:08.214 5

12 88 B Jak HEALEY BF5 KTM Duke 654 7 8:07.041 23.362 1:07.462 5
13 95 B Matthew RINDEL TS Yamaha R3 321 7 8:08.032 24.353 1:07.727 7
14 21 C Ben ASPLIN SM Husqvarna TC 250 7 8:10.658 26.979 1:08.247 3
15 51 B Lahrra CLOAK SM Kawasaki KXF 450 7 8:10.725 27.046 1:08.579 7
16 86A D Kristen THEILE BF5 KTM Duke R 690 7 8:31.368 47.689 1:10.699 7
17 7 C Linden ROTH BF5 Ducati Frank'n'cati 

904
7 8:31.807 48.128 1:10.229 7

18 501 C Dave SMITH TS Kawasaki Ninja 300 7 8:32.441 48.762 1:10.613 7
19 22A C Seth LEVERTON TS Yamaha R3 321 7 8:32.665 48.986 1:10.365 7
20 43 C Chris DUFFY 2P4 Honda CBR 250 7 8:33.265 49.586 1:11.006 7
21 86 C Aaron DREW 2P4 Kawasaki ZXR 250 7 8:33.489 49.810 1:11.613 6
22 53 C Johno HENDERSON TS Yamaha R3 321 7 8:34.189 50.510 1:11.430 7
23 369 C Jason DLUGOSZ TS Kawasaki Ninja 300 7 8:35.860 52.181 1:10.432 7
24 80 C Mark FLETCHER TS Yamaha R3 321 7 8:38.316 54.637 1:11.690 7
25 67 A Adam NICOLSON / Tint NV / Bastards 

Racing
F400 Kawasaki ZXR 400 7 8:53.215 1:09.536 1:13.706 5

26 66 D Nathan McINTOSH SM Yamaha YZ 450 7 8:58.097 1:14.418 1:15.165 3

Fastest Lap was 1:04.955 by Philip BARTUSH

Current race lap record for TS class - 1:04.030 by Riko PARTOOSH on a Kawasaki ER 6 set on 18/02/06

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 2 / BEARS F3 - F5
Race 4

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 23/09/18 Started at: 13:23:03
Event: R21A Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 13.1C Starters: 26
Track: Dry Printed at: 23:36

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
3 Cori BOURNE 1:10.811 1:06.462 1:06.520 1:06.109 1:05.896 1:06.600 1:06.327
5 Philip BARTUSH 1:09.712 1:05.737 1:04.955 1:05.668 1:05.276 1:05.519 1:06.812
7 Linden ROTH 1:20.566 1:12.818 1:12.114 1:12.099 1:11.680 1:12.301 1:10.229
13 Andrew HANNAN 1:16.454 1:08.482 1:07.960 1:07.327 1:06.729 1:06.456 1:06.970
21 Ben ASPLIN 1:17.770 1:08.416 1:08.247 1:09.178 1:09.649 1:08.764 1:08.634

22A Seth LEVERTON 1:23.053 1:11.604 1:11.401 1:12.497 1:11.538 1:12.207 1:10.365
40 Rick FITZSIMMONS 1:11.704 1:06.088 1:06.729 1:06.654 1:05.610 1:05.869 1:05.595
43 Chris DUFFY 1:20.368 1:11.887 1:12.626 1:13.468 1:11.379 1:12.531 1:11.006
51 Lahrra CLOAK 1:14.575 1:09.033 1:08.885 1:10.506 1:09.708 1:09.439 1:08.579
53 Johno HENDERSON 1:21.353 1:12.758 1:12.454 1:12.283 1:12.366 1:11.545 1:11.430
65 Matt EDWARDS 1:12.655 1:05.641 1:06.643 1:06.286 1:06.157 1:05.701 1:05.891
66 Nathan McINTOSH 1:24.533 1:15.539 1:15.165 1:15.497 1:16.091 1:15.753 1:15.519
67 Adam NICOLSON 1:25.821 1:14.601 1:15.660 1:14.097 1:13.706 1:13.813 1:15.517
80 Mark FLETCHER 1:22.731 1:13.148 1:12.637 1:12.637 1:13.111 1:12.362 1:11.690
86 Aaron DREW 1:20.627 1:12.063 1:12.631 1:12.009 1:12.256 1:11.613 1:12.290

86A Kristen THEILE 1:19.834 1:12.468 1:12.324 1:12.155 1:11.876 1:12.012 1:10.699
86B Andrew SMART 1:11.080 1:06.474 1:06.816 1:06.472 1:05.836 1:05.340 1:05.767
88 Jak HEALEY 1:17.141 1:08.637 1:07.955 1:09.376 1:07.462 1:08.456 1:08.014
95 Matthew RINDEL 1:15.870 1:08.954 1:08.455 1:09.600 1:09.578 1:07.848 1:07.727
111 Joey GITTOES 1:13.802 1:06.943 1:06.714 1:07.323 1:06.914 1:07.422 1:08.257
131 John QUINN 1:16.014 1:08.495 1:08.313 1:08.676 1:08.214 1:08.787 1:08.253
133 Grace POUTCH 1:14.353 1:08.259 1:08.790 1:08.418 1:08.367 1:09.037 1:08.600
262 Kurt LEWIS 1:12.435 1:06.706 1:06.426 1:06.524 1:06.322 1:06.584 1:06.201
273 Dallas O'SULLIVAN 1:12.294 1:06.680 1:06.473 1:06.829 1:06.735 1:06.171 1:06.251
369 Jason DLUGOSZ 1:23.793 1:12.308 1:12.638 1:12.664 1:13.144 1:10.881 1:10.432
501 Dave SMITH 1:21.462 1:11.748 1:12.233 1:13.170 1:11.323 1:11.892 1:10.613

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 2 / BEARS F3 - F5
Race 4

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/09/18 Started at: 13:23:03
Event: R21A Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 13.1C Starters: 26
Track: Dry Printed at: 23:36

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
3  Cori BOURNE  (4th) 3 25.857 16.441 25.949 1:08.247

1 29.877 16.143 24.791 1:10.811 4 25.893 17.075 26.210 1:09.178
2 25.169 16.340 24.953 1:06.462 5 27.208 16.450 25.991 1:09.649
3 25.106 16.442 24.972 1:06.520 6 26.434 16.366 25.964 1:08.764
4 25.157 15.990 24.962 1:06.109 7 26.162 16.866 25.606 1:08.634
5 25.167 16.036 24.693 1:05.896
6 25.313 16.235 25.052 1:06.600 22A  Seth LEVERTON  (19th)
7 25.148 16.369 24.810 1:06.327 1 36.761 19.030 27.262 1:23.053

2 27.765 17.294 26.545 1:11.604
5  Philip BARTUSH  (1st) 3 27.223 17.155 27.023 1:11.401

1 28.344 16.565 24.803 1:09.712 4 27.513 17.586 27.398 1:12.497
2 24.105 16.804 24.828 1:05.737 5 27.594 17.461 26.483 1:11.538
3 23.999 16.489 24.467 1:04.955 6 27.464 17.512 27.231 1:12.207
4 23.947 16.698 25.023 1:05.668 7 27.119 17.109 26.137 1:10.365
5 24.019 16.493 24.764 1:05.276
6 24.405 16.439 24.675 1:05.519 40  Rick FITZSIMMONS  (3rd)
7 23.892 16.683 26.237 1:06.812 1 30.250 16.389 25.065 1:11.704

2 24.784 16.341 24.963 1:06.088
7  Linden ROTH  (17th) 3 25.110 16.466 25.153 1:06.729

1 34.015 18.760 27.791 1:20.566 4 24.635 16.767 25.252 1:06.654
2 26.566 18.070 28.182 1:12.818 5 24.675 16.106 24.829 1:05.610
3 26.626 17.684 27.804 1:12.114 6 24.657 16.211 25.001 1:05.869
4 26.574 18.063 27.462 1:12.099 7 24.624 16.207 24.764 1:05.595
5 26.512 17.934 27.234 1:11.680
6 26.080 18.744 27.477 1:12.301 43  Chris DUFFY  (20th)
7 26.132 17.360 26.737 1:10.229 1 34.432 18.729 27.207 1:20.368

2 27.359 17.722 26.806 1:11.887
13  Andrew HANNAN  (9th) 3 27.968 17.762 26.896 1:12.626

1 33.048 17.852 25.554 1:16.454 4 28.058 17.712 27.698 1:13.468
2 26.046 16.767 25.669 1:08.482 5 27.476 16.872 27.031 1:11.379
3 25.906 16.456 25.598 1:07.960 6 27.334 17.544 27.653 1:12.531
4 26.271 16.062 24.994 1:07.327 7 27.276 17.368 26.362 1:11.006
5 26.009 15.815 24.905 1:06.729
6 25.783 15.742 24.931 1:06.456 51  Lahrra CLOAK  (15th)
7 25.821 16.032 25.117 1:06.970 1 31.867 16.720 25.988 1:14.575

2 26.497 16.363 26.173 1:09.033
21  Ben ASPLIN  (14th) 3 26.473 16.404 26.008 1:08.885

1 33.224 18.141 26.405 1:17.770 4 26.645 17.511 26.350 1:10.506
2 26.135 16.253 26.028 1:08.416 5 26.701 16.519 26.488 1:09.708
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FORMULA 2 / BEARS F3 - F5
Race 4

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/09/18 Started at: 13:23:03
Event: R21A Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 13.1C Starters: 26
Track: Dry Printed at: 23:36

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
6 26.624 16.464 26.351 1:09.439 80  Mark FLETCHER  (24th)
7 26.051 17.081 25.447 1:08.579 1 36.481 18.947 27.303 1:22.731

2 27.862 18.268 27.018 1:13.148
53  Johno HENDERSON  (22th) 3 27.897 17.772 26.968 1:12.637

1 34.620 18.703 28.030 1:21.353 4 27.799 17.940 26.898 1:12.637
2 27.745 17.286 27.727 1:12.758 5 27.914 18.150 27.047 1:13.111
3 27.727 17.781 26.946 1:12.454 6 27.939 17.816 26.607 1:12.362
4 27.368 17.642 27.273 1:12.283 7 27.615 17.459 26.616 1:11.690
5 27.380 17.969 27.017 1:12.366
6 27.220 17.182 27.143 1:11.545 86  Aaron DREW  (21th)
7 27.031 17.463 26.936 1:11.430 1 35.385 18.421 26.821 1:20.627

2 27.948 17.169 26.946 1:12.063
65  Matt EDWARDS  (5th) 3 27.659 18.173 26.799 1:12.631

1 30.970 16.462 25.223 1:12.655 4 27.211 17.949 26.849 1:12.009
2 24.742 15.857 25.042 1:05.641 5 27.974 17.166 27.116 1:12.256
3 24.938 16.466 25.239 1:06.643 6 27.369 17.382 26.862 1:11.613
4 24.806 16.481 24.999 1:06.286 7 28.417 17.882 25.991 1:12.290
5 25.258 16.038 24.861 1:06.157
6 24.794 16.071 24.836 1:05.701 86A  Kristen THEILE  (16th)
7 24.352 16.819 24.720 1:05.891 1 33.735 18.577 27.522 1:19.834

2 27.115 17.842 27.511 1:12.468
66  Nathan McINTOSH  (26th) 3 26.802 17.958 27.564 1:12.324

1 36.384 19.180 28.969 1:24.533 4 27.077 17.956 27.122 1:12.155
2 27.708 18.957 28.874 1:15.539 5 27.051 17.728 27.097 1:11.876
3 27.765 18.656 28.744 1:15.165 6 26.664 18.247 27.101 1:12.012
4 27.689 19.922 27.886 1:15.497 7 26.021 17.667 27.011 1:10.699
5 28.245 19.011 28.835 1:16.091
6 27.779 18.869 29.105 1:15.753 86B  Andrew SMART  (2nd)
7 27.956 18.770 28.793 1:15.519 1 29.281 16.422 25.377 1:11.080

2 24.539 16.424 25.511 1:06.474
67  Adam NICOLSON  (25th) 3 24.580 16.444 25.792 1:06.816

1 36.930 20.043 28.848 1:25.821 4 24.731 16.413 25.328 1:06.472
2 26.767 18.750 29.084 1:14.601 5 24.184 16.539 25.113 1:05.836
3 27.763 18.922 28.975 1:15.660 6 24.115 16.172 25.053 1:05.340
4 26.857 19.149 28.091 1:14.097 7 24.331 16.177 25.259 1:05.767
5 27.086 18.214 28.406 1:13.706
6 27.070 17.963 28.780 1:13.813 88  Jak HEALEY  (12th)
7 27.574 18.431 29.512 1:15.517 1 33.062 17.589 26.490 1:17.141

2 25.832 16.497 26.308 1:08.637



2018 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING
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Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

FORMULA 2 / BEARS F3 - F5
Race 4

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/09/18 Started at: 13:23:03
Event: R21A Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 13.1C Starters: 26
Track: Dry Printed at: 23:36

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
3 25.686 16.444 25.825 1:07.955 6 26.837 16.537 25.663 1:09.037
4 25.672 17.413 26.291 1:09.376 7 26.352 16.553 25.695 1:08.600
5 25.862 15.983 25.617 1:07.462
6 25.650 16.772 26.034 1:08.456 262  Kurt LEWIS  (6th)
7 25.663 16.649 25.702 1:08.014 1 30.637 16.440 25.358 1:12.435

2 25.309 16.274 25.123 1:06.706
95  Matthew RINDEL  (13th) 3 25.122 16.175 25.129 1:06.426

1 32.952 17.206 25.712 1:15.870 4 25.150 16.335 25.039 1:06.524
2 26.545 16.736 25.673 1:08.954 5 25.253 15.922 25.147 1:06.322
3 26.390 16.500 25.565 1:08.455 6 25.378 15.957 25.249 1:06.584
4 26.353 17.499 25.748 1:09.600 7 25.379 15.875 24.947 1:06.201
5 27.351 16.633 25.594 1:09.578
6 26.419 16.376 25.053 1:07.848 273  Dallas O'SULLIVAN  (7th)
7 26.204 16.528 24.995 1:07.727 1 30.458 16.483 25.353 1:12.294

2 25.298 16.279 25.103 1:06.680
111  Joey GITTOES  (8th) 3 25.166 16.174 25.133 1:06.473

1 31.575 16.702 25.525 1:13.802 4 25.116 16.427 25.286 1:06.829
2 25.224 16.542 25.177 1:06.943 5 25.222 16.142 25.371 1:06.735
3 25.217 16.446 25.051 1:06.714 6 25.246 16.042 24.883 1:06.171
4 25.439 16.694 25.190 1:07.323 7 25.231 16.245 24.775 1:06.251
5 25.472 16.334 25.108 1:06.914
6 25.139 17.116 25.167 1:07.422 369  Jason DLUGOSZ  (23th)
7 26.115 16.963 25.179 1:08.257 1 36.958 19.362 27.473 1:23.793

2 27.463 18.229 26.616 1:12.308
131  John QUINN  (11th) 3 27.972 18.094 26.572 1:12.638

1 32.997 17.421 25.596 1:16.014 4 27.903 18.189 26.572 1:12.664
2 26.197 16.727 25.571 1:08.495 5 28.898 17.397 26.849 1:13.144
3 26.166 16.529 25.618 1:08.313 6 27.701 17.179 26.001 1:10.881
4 26.340 16.858 25.478 1:08.676 7 27.086 17.067 26.279 1:10.432
5 26.252 16.549 25.413 1:08.214
6 26.343 16.879 25.565 1:08.787 501  Dave SMITH  (18th)
7 26.096 16.551 25.606 1:08.253 1 35.156 18.499 27.807 1:21.462

2 27.395 17.084 27.269 1:11.748
133  Grace POUTCH  (10th) 3 27.455 17.653 27.125 1:12.233

1 32.722 16.379 25.252 1:14.353 4 27.981 17.600 27.589 1:13.170
2 26.403 16.282 25.574 1:08.259 5 27.501 17.206 26.616 1:11.323
3 26.624 16.391 25.775 1:08.790 6 27.312 17.656 26.924 1:11.892
4 26.260 16.359 25.799 1:08.418 7 27.519 17.000 26.094 1:10.613
5 26.570 16.289 25.508 1:08.367

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

FORMULA 2 / BEARS F3 - F5
Race 4

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 23/09/18 Started at: 13:23:03
Event: R21A Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 13.1C Starters: 26
Track: Dry Printed at: 23:36

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 5 Philip BARTUSH Ducati 916 1:09.712 1
2 1 5 Philip BARTUSH Ducati 916 1:05.737 2
2 5 65 Matt EDWARDS Aprilia RS 249 1:05.641 2
3 1 5 Philip BARTUSH Ducati 916 1:04.955 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 2 / BEARS F3 - F5
Race 4

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 23/09/18 Started at: 13:23:03
Event: R21A Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 13.1C Starters: 26
Track: Dry Printed at: 23:36

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
65 1:05.641 2.847 131 1:08.313 12.418 86 1:12.009 31.258 80 1:13.111 42.916

Lap 1 273 1:06.680 3.525 13 1:07.960 12.492 7 1:12.099 31.525 369 1:13.144 43.199
5 1:09.712 262 1:06.706 3.692 95 1:08.455 12.875 43 1:13.468 32.277 67 1:13.706 52.537
3 1:10.811 1.099 111 1:06.943 5.296 88 1:07.955 13.329 22A 1:12.497 32.483 66 1:16.091 55.477

86B 1:11.080 1.368 133 1:08.259 7.163 21 1:08.247 14.029 501 1:13.170 32.541
40 1:11.704 1.992 51 1:09.033 8.159 86A 1:12.324 24.222 53 1:12.283 32.776 Lap 6

273 1:12.294 2.582 131 1:08.495 9.060 43 1:12.626 24.477 80 1:12.637 35.081 5 1:05.519
262 1:12.435 2.723 95 1:08.954 9.375 86 1:12.631 24.917 369 1:12.664 35.331 86B 1:05.340 5.151

65 1:12.655 2.943 13 1:08.482 9.487 501 1:12.233 25.039 67 1:14.097 44.107 3 1:06.600 5.531
111 1:13.802 4.090 88 1:08.637 10.329 7 1:12.114 25.094 66 1:15.497 44.662 40 1:05.869 5.787
133 1:14.353 4.641 21 1:08.416 10.737 22A 1:11.401 25.654 65 1:05.701 6.216

51 1:14.575 4.863 43 1:11.887 16.806 53 1:12.454 26.161 Lap 5 262 1:06.584 8.130
95 1:15.870 6.158 86A 1:12.468 16.853 80 1:12.637 28.112 5 1:05.276 273 1:06.171 8.315

131 1:16.014 6.302 86 1:12.063 17.241 369 1:12.638 28.335 3 1:05.896 4.450 111 1:07.422 12.251
13 1:16.454 6.742 501 1:11.748 17.761 66 1:15.165 34.833 86B 1:05.836 5.330 13 1:06.456 16.541
88 1:17.141 7.429 7 1:12.818 17.935 67 1:15.660 35.678 40 1:05.610 5.437 133 1:09.037 20.357
21 1:17.770 8.058 53 1:12.758 18.662 65 1:06.157 6.034 131 1:08.787 21.632

86A 1:19.834 10.122 22A 1:11.604 19.208 Lap 4 262 1:06.322 7.065 88 1:08.456 22.160
43 1:20.368 10.656 80 1:13.148 20.430 5 1:05.668 273 1:06.735 7.663 95 1:07.848 23.438

7 1:20.566 10.854 369 1:12.308 20.652 3 1:06.109 3.830 111 1:06.914 10.348 21 1:08.764 25.157
86 1:20.627 10.915 66 1:15.539 24.623 86B 1:06.472 4.770 13 1:06.729 15.604 51 1:09.439 25.279
53 1:21.353 11.641 67 1:14.601 24.973 40 1:06.654 5.103 133 1:08.367 16.839 86A 1:12.012 43.802

501 1:21.462 11.750 65 1:06.286 5.153 131 1:08.214 18.364 86 1:11.613 44.332
80 1:22.731 13.019 Lap 3 262 1:06.524 6.019 88 1:07.462 19.223 7 1:12.301 44.711

22A 1:23.053 13.341 5 1:04.955 273 1:06.829 6.204 95 1:09.578 21.109 501 1:11.892 44.961
369 1:23.793 14.081 3 1:06.520 3.389 111 1:07.323 8.710 51 1:09.708 21.359 43 1:12.531 45.392

66 1:24.533 14.821 86B 1:06.816 3.966 133 1:08.418 13.748 21 1:09.649 21.912 22A 1:12.207 45.433
67 1:25.821 16.109 40 1:06.729 4.117 13 1:07.327 14.151 86A 1:11.876 37.309 53 1:11.545 45.892

65 1:06.643 4.535 131 1:08.676 15.426 7 1:11.680 37.929 369 1:10.881 48.561
Lap 2 273 1:06.473 5.043 95 1:09.600 16.807 86 1:12.256 38.238 80 1:12.362 49.759

5 1:05.737 262 1:06.426 5.163 51 1:10.506 16.927 43 1:11.379 38.380 67 1:13.813 1:00.83
3 1:06.462 1.824 111 1:06.714 7.055 88 1:09.376 17.037 501 1:11.323 38.588 66 1:15.753 1:05.71

86B 1:06.474 2.105 133 1:08.790 10.998 21 1:09.178 17.539 22A 1:11.538 38.745
40 1:06.088 2.343 51 1:08.885 12.089 86A 1:12.155 30.709 53 1:12.366 39.866 Lap 7



2018 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING

Round 4 - Broadford : 22 & 23 September

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

& SUPERMOTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

FORMULA 2 / BEARS F3 - F5
Race 4

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 23/09/18 Started at: 13:23:03
Event: R21A Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 13.1C Starters: 26
Track: Dry Printed at: 23:36

No Lap Time Gap
5 1:06.812

86B 1:05.767 4.106
40 1:05.595 4.570

3 1:06.327 5.046
65 1:05.891 5.295

262 1:06.201 7.519
273 1:06.251 7.754
111 1:08.257 13.696

13 1:06.970 16.699
133 1:08.600 22.145
131 1:08.253 23.073

88 1:08.014 23.362
95 1:07.727 24.353
21 1:08.634 26.979
51 1:08.579 27.046

86A 1:10.699 47.689
7 1:10.229 48.128

501 1:10.613 48.762
22A 1:10.365 48.986

43 1:11.006 49.586
86 1:12.290 49.810
53 1:11.430 50.510

369 1:10.432 52.181
80 1:11.690 54.637
67 1:15.517 1:09.53
66 1:15.519 1:14.41

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING

Round 4 - Broadford : 22 & 23 September

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

& SUPERMOTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

FORMULA 2 / BEARS F3 - F5
Race 4

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 23/09/18 Started at: 13:23:03
Event: R21A Laps: 7

Weather: Overcast - Temp: 13.1C Starters: 26
Track: Dry Printed at: 23:36

Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
3 3 3 3 3 3 86B 86B

65 86B 86B 86B 86B 86B 3 40
273 40 40 40 40 40 40 3
262 273 65 65 65 65 65 65
86B 262 273 273 262 262 262 262

40 65 262 262 273 273 273 273
111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111

51 133 133 133 133 13 13 13
131 51 51 51 13 133 133 133
133 95 131 131 131 131 131 131

68 131 95 13 95 88 88 88
21 13 13 95 51 95 95 95
36 88 88 88 88 51 21 21
95 21 21 21 21 21 51 51
13 86A 43 86A 86A 86A 86A 86A
88 43 86A 43 86 7 86 7

501 7 86 86 7 86 7 501
43 86 501 501 43 43 501 22A

86A 53 7 7 22A 501 43 43
86 501 53 22A 501 22A 22A 86
80 80 22A 53 53 53 53 53

7 22A 80 80 80 80 369 369
369 369 369 369 369 369 80 80
22A 66 66 66 67 67 67 67

66 67 67 67 66 66 66 66
53
67

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING

Round 4 - Broadford : 22 & 23 September

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

& SUPERMOTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

FORMULA 2 / BEARS F3 - F5
PROVISIONAL ROUND POINTS

250cc FOUR STROKES
Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 43 Chris DUFFY 25 25 25 25 100
2 86 Aaron DREW 20 20 20 20 80

BEARS - FORMULA 3
Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 5 Philip BARTUSH 20 25 25 70
2 81 Marc BALESTRO 25 25

BEARS - FORMULA 4
Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 86B Andrew SMART 20 25 25 25 95
2 40 Rick FITZSIMMONS 25 20 20 20 85
3 571 Maurice TURNER 18 18

BEARS - FORMULA 5
Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 65 Matt EDWARDS 25 25 25 25 100
2 111 Joey GITTOES 18 18 20 20 76
3 88 Jak HEALEY 20 20 18 18 76
4 86A Kristen THEILE 15 15 17 17 64
5 7 Linden ROTH 16 16 16 16 64
6 141 Steve JORDAN 17 17 34

FORMULA 400
Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 67 Adam NICOLSON 25 25 50

SUPERMONO
Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 3 Cori BOURNE 25 20 25 25 95
2 262 Kurt LEWIS 20 25 18 20 83
3 21 Ben ASPLIN 17 17 16 17 67
4 51 Lahrra CLOAK 18 16 17 16 67
5 66 Nathan McINTOSH 16 15 15 15 61
6 273 Dallas O'SULLIVAN 18 20 18 56



2018 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING

Round 4 - Broadford : 22 & 23 September

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

& SUPERMOTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

FORMULA 2 / BEARS F3 - F5
PROVISIONAL ROUND POINTS

TWINSPRINT
Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 13 Andrew HANNAN 18 20 15 25 78
2 131 John QUINN 20 15 25 18 78
3 133 Grace POUTCH 17 18 20 20 75
4 68 Luke POWER 25 25 18 68
5 95 Matthew RINDEL 16 17 16 17 66
6 501 Dave SMITH 14 14 14 16 58
7 80 Mark FLETCHER 13 11 13 12 49
8 53 Johno HENDERSON 11 13 10 14 48
9 36 Tim TAYLOR 15 16 17 48

10 369 Jason DLUGOSZ 12 10 12 13 47
11 22A Seth LEVERTON 12 11 15 38



2018 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING

Round 4 - Broadford : 22 & 23 September

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

& SUPERMOTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

FORMULA 2 / BEARS F3 - F5
PROVISIONAL PROGRESSIVE SERIES POINTS

250cc FOUR STROKES
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name W/ton B/ford PI Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 86 Aaron DREW 100 75 20 20 20 20 20 275
2 43 Chris DUFFY 100 25 25 25 25 200

BEARS - FORMULA 3
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name W/ton B/ford PI Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 5 Philip BARTUSH 95 80 20 25 25 245
2 3 Jason LIGHT 75 65 140
3 70 Simon GALLOWAY 100 100
4 81 Marc BALESTRO 54 25 79
5 39 Dean YAGAN 56 56

BEARS - FORMULA 4
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name W/ton B/ford PI Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 40 Rick FITZSIMMONS 100 80 25 20 20 20 265
2 86B Andrew SMART 100 20 25 25 25 195
3 63 Paul CASSON 36 36
4 571 Maurice TURNER 17 18 35

BEARS - FORMULA 5
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name W/ton B/ford PI Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 141 Steve JORDAN 100 70 60 17 17 264
2 86A Kristen THEILE 88 43 15 15 17 17 195
3 65 Matt EDWARDS 78 25 25 25 25 178
4 111 Joey GITTOES 74 18 18 20 20 150
5 7 Linden ROTH 63 16 16 16 16 127
6 104 Royce ROWE 100 100
7 88 Jak HEALEY 20 20 18 18 76
8 13 Christopher PANAYI 68 68
9 17 Rosemary DELAMBERT 58 58

FORMULA 400
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name W/ton B/ford PI Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 67 Adam NICOLSON 75 100 25 25 225
2 81 Max JORDAN 75 75
3 53A Johnathon HENDERSON 40 40



2018 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING

Round 4 - Broadford : 22 & 23 September

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

& SUPERMOTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

FORMULA 2 / BEARS F3 - F5
PROVISIONAL PROGRESSIVE SERIES POINTS

SUPERMONO
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name W/ton B/ford PI Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 3 Cori BOURNE 100 92 100 25 20 25 25 387
2 262 Kurt LEWIS 69 80 20 25 18 20 232
3 51 Lahrra CLOAK 63 69 18 16 17 16 199
4 66 Nathan McINTOSH 55 60 16 15 15 15 176
5 273 Dallas O'SULLIVAN 78 18 20 18 134
6 21 Ben ASPLIN 40 17 17 16 17 107
7 86 Jon LAROSA 71 71
8 12 Mark COOPER 64 64
9 46 Adam MILLER 43 43
10 111 Brad MATHESON 36 36
11 77 Liam COLEBY 28 28
12 00 Doug HALL 17 17

TWINSPRINT
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4 Rnd 4

Pos No Name W/ton B/ford PI Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total

1 13 Andrew HANNAN 95 18 20 15 25 173
2 133 Grace POUTCH 85 17 18 20 20 160
3 95 Matthew RINDEL 71 16 17 16 17 137
4 212 Anthony STEPHENS 25 100 125
5 36 Tim TAYLOR 69 15 16 17 117
6 53 Johno HENDERSON 64 11 13 10 14 112
7 369 Jason DLUGOSZ 60 12 10 12 13 107
8 131 John QUINN 20 15 25 18 78
9 27 Mark BOTTOMLEY 20 56 76
10 68 Luke POWER 25 25 18 68
11 501 Dave SMITH 14 14 14 16 58
12 80 Mark FLETCHER 13 11 13 12 49
13 22A Seth LEVERTON 12 11 15 38


